
Ergebnisse  

3. Weißenborner  

Volkssportduathlon 
Kinder 

Platz  Zeit  Vorname  Name 

1  06:31,0  Luca  Ziller 

2  06:34,0  Moritz  Kempe 

3  06:42,0  Senta  Göpfert 

4  06:48,0  Gino  Thiele 

5  06:52,0  Oliver  Jaeger 

6  06:55,0  Samira  Wagner 

7  06:56,0  Fabienne  Lisk 

8  07:03,0  Annika  Wöhling 

9  07:08,0  Justin  Hänig 

10  07:12,0  Ernesto‐Jay  Wordl 

11  07:13,0  Rocco  Rudzok 

12  07:15,0 
Lea‐
Michelle  Wendisch 

13  07:20,0  Anna  Weichelt 

14  07:21,0  Ben  Blietz 

15  07:25,0  Tessa  Göpfert 

16  07:30,0  Lea  Wächtler 

17  07:32,0  Ben  Nitzsche 

18  07:32,0  Lina  Thiele 

19  07:37,0  Christopher  Tschuk 

20  07:38,0  Hanna  Schubert 

21  07:41,0  Luis‐Caspar  Franke 

22  07:44,0  Pascal  Zimmermann

23  07:45,0  Emily  Grimmer 

24  07:46,0  Florian  Storm 

25  07:47,0  Oskar  Blaas 

26  07:50,0  Emilie  Barth 

27  07:52,0  Tobias  Kusche 

28  07:53,0  Emily  Liebscher 

29  08:06,0  Jessica  Storm 

30  08:23,0  Lea  Silabetzschky

31  08:24,0  Carlotta  Milke 

32  08:38,0  Eric  Richter 

33  08:45,0  Anne  Schmidt 

34  09:58,0  Leonie  Veigl 

35  10:25,0  Jona  Ziller 

36  10:27,0  Caithlin  Börner 

37  11:20,0  Domenik  Flechsig 

38  11:47,0  Kevin  Fröhlich 

 

 

 
Männer/Frauen 

Platz  Zeit  Vorname  Name 

1  26:42,0  Holm  Trommler 

2  27:27,0  Karsten  Zybell 

3  27:38,0  Dennis  Borsdorff 

4  27:57,0  Alexander  Henker 

5  28:20,0  Jonathan  Hell 

6  28:23,0  Erik  Lucas 

7  29:06,0  René  Philipp 

8  29:34,0  Carsten  Lohse 

9  29:38,0  Norman  Drescher 

10  29:39,0  Harald  Niese 

11  29:43,0  Matthias  Erler 

12  30:05,0  Jan  Liebscher 

13  30:50,0  Ivo  Grimmer 

14  30:51,0  Claudia  Hanisch 

15  31:13,0  Sven  Kempe 

16  31:18,0  Sven  Griesbach 

17  31:22,0  Joana  Tschikov 

18  31:48,0  Viviane  Marschallek 

19  31:52,0  Louis  Walther 

20  31:53,0  Tino  Bilz 

21  32:09,0  Lukas  Hunger 

22  32:53,0  Daniel  Schubert 

23  33:05,0  Silvio  Wetzk 

24  33:10,0  Andre  Quint 

25  33:13,0  Jan  Wolf 

26  33:14,0  Jens  Göpfert 

27  33:16,0  Sven  Bautz 

28  33:22,0  Franziska  Hartung 

29  33:27,0  Holger  Kleinwechter

30  33:42,0  Thomas  Jaeger 

31  33:44,0  Torsten  Helbig 

32  34:03,0  Sebastian  Ziller 

33  34:04,0  Alfred  Seifert 

34  34:13,0  Uwe  Kaulfuß 

35  34:37,0  Raik  Baldauf 

36  34:46,0  Peter  Henker 

37  34:47,0  Pascal  Schönberg 

38  34:50,0  Sven  Gärtner 

39  35:08,0  Holger  Uhlig 

40  35:31,0  Klaus  Eberlein 

41  36:11,0  Nick  Kosterlitzky 

42  36:45,0  Udo  Baldauf 

43  36:48,0  Lance  Wolke 

44  37:57,0  Steve  Herrmann 

45  39:55,0  Ines  Werner 

46  39:57,0  Silvana  Thiele 

47  39:58,0  Markus  Hunger 

48  40:14,0  Ronny  Volland 

49  40:53,0  Kevin  Wolke 

50  41:46,0  Ilona  Rudolph 

51  46:49,0  Robert  Schulz 

52  49:12,0  Christine  Heinitz 

 



Ergebnisse 3. Weißenborner Volkssportduathlon 

 Kinder

Christopher Tschuk 8 m 07:37,0

Tobias Kusche 8 m 07:52,0

Jona Ziller 8 m 10:25,0

Kevin Fröhlich 8 m 11:47,0

 
Rocco Rudzok 9 m 07:13,0

Domenik Flechsig 9 m 11:20,0

 
Ernesto‐Jay Wordl 10 m 07:12,0

Luis‐Caspar Franke 10 m 07:41,0

Pascal Zimmermann 10 m 07:44,0

 
Justin Hänig 11 m 07:08,0

Ben Blietz 11 m 07:21,0

Oskar Blaas 11 m 07:47,0

 
Gino Thiele 12 m 06:48,0

Ben Nitzsche 12 m 07:32,0

Eric Richter 12 m 08:38,0

 
Luca Ziller 13 m 06:31,0

Moritz Kempe 13 m 06:34,0

Oliver Jaeger 13 m 06:52,0

Florian Storm 13 m 07:46,0

 
 
Caithlin Börner 8 w 10:27,0

 
Annika Wöhling 9 w 07:03,0

Lina Thiele 9 w 07:32,0

Emily Liebscher 9 w 07:53,0

Jessica Storm 9 w 08:06,0

Lea Silabetzschky 9 w 08:23,0

 
Samira Wagner 10 w 06:55,0

Anna Weichelt 10 w 07:20,0

Tessa Göpfert 10 w 07:25,0

Carlotta Milke 10 w 08:24,0

Leonie Veigl 10 w 09:58,0

 
Hanna Schubert 11 w 07:38,0

Emily Grimmer 11 w 07:45,0

Emilie Barth 11 w 07:50,0

Anne Schmidt 11 w 08:45,0

 
Fabienne Lisk 12 w 06:56,0

Lea‐Michelle Wendisch 12 w 07:15,0

Lea Wächtler 12 w 07:30,0

Senta Göpfert 13 w 06:42,0



Ergebnisse 3. Weißenborner Volkssportduathlon 

                         aŅƴƴŜǊ κ CǊŀǳŜƴ

Louis Walther 14‐15 31:52,0

Raik Baldauf 14‐15 34:37,0 
 
Lukas Hunger 16‐17 32:09,0

Alfred Seifert 16‐17 34:04,0

Pascal Schönberg 16‐17 34:47,0

Lance Wolke 16‐17 36:48,0

Markus Hunger 16‐17 39:58,0 
 
Karsten Zybell 18‐29 27:27,0

Dennis Borsdorff 18‐29 27:38,0

Jonathan Hell 18‐29 28:20,0

Carsten Lohse 18‐29 29:34,0

Norman Drescher 18‐29 29:38,0

Andre Quint 18‐29 33:10,0

Peter Henker 18‐29 34:46,0

Nick Kosterlitzky 18‐29 36:11,0

Kevin Wolke 18‐29 40:53,0

Robert Schulz 18‐29 46:49,0

 
Matthias Erler 30‐39 29:43,0

Ivo Grimmer 30‐39 30:50,0

Daniel Schubert 30‐39 32:53,0

Thomas Jaeger 30‐39 33:42,0

Torsten Helbig 30‐39 33:44,0

Sebastian Ziller 30‐39 34:03,0

Steve Herrmann 30‐39 37:57,0

Ronny Volland 30‐39 40:14,0

 
Holm Trommler 40‐49 26:42,0

Erik Lucas 40‐49 28:23,0

René Philipp 40‐49 29:06,0

Jan Liebscher 40‐49 30:05,0

Sven Kempe 40‐49 31:13,0

Sven Griesbach 40‐49 31:18,0

Tino Bilz 40‐49 31:53,0

Silvio Wetzk 40‐49 33:05,0

Jan Wolf 40‐49 33:13,0

Jens Göpfert 40‐49 33:14,0

Sven Bautz 40‐49 33:16,0

Sven Gärtner 40‐49 34:50,0

 
Alexander Henker 50‐59 27:57,0

Uwe Kaulfuß 50‐59 34:13,0

Holger Uhlig 50‐59 35:08,0

Udo Baldauf 50‐59 36:45,0

Harald Niese 60‐69 29:39,0

Holger Kleinwechter 60‐69 33:27,0

 
Klaus Eberlein 70‐79 35:31,0

 
 
 
 
 
 
Viviane Marschallek 14‐15 31:48,0

 
Franziska Hartung 18‐29 33:22,0

 
Claudia Hanisch 30‐39 30:51,0

Joana Tschikov 30‐39 31:22,0

Silvana Thiele 30‐39 39:57,0

 
Ines Werner 40‐49 39:55,0

 
Ilona Rudolph 50‐59 41:46,0

 
Christine Heinitz 60‐69 49:12,0
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